

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE NOS.: C.M.A.NOs.1 AND 3 OF 2026**  
**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
07.	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. T. Surya Satish, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Manjari S. Ganu, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>We have heard learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1/plaintiff.</p> <p>List these matters on 07.04.2026 for learned counsel appearing for the appellant/defendant No.2 to obtain instructions, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>NDS</p>	