

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE Nos.: C.M.A.Nos.1 and 3 OF 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	23.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. T. Surya Satish, learned counsel appearing for the appellant/defendant No.2. Mr. Sunil B Ganu, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms. Manjari S Ganu, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1/plaintiff. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant/defendant No.2 and learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.1/plaintiff in respect of the impugned order dated 06.11.2025 passed by the learned Trial Court, whereby two I.As. filed by the respondent No.1/plaintiff were allowed, restraining the appellant/defendant No.2 from alienating the suit schedule property and from creating third-party interests. ‘Reserved for Judgment.’ _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J Nit/prat	